

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
bA)	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number	)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	



SECTE LARY OF STATENE 25 JULY 28 AM II: 45



Office Use Only



## **Filing Cover Sheet**

Sunbiz Prepaid Account # I20160000017	
To: Florida Division of Corporations	
From: LESLIE SELLERS C/O Capitol Services, Inc.	
Date: 1/28/2025	
Trans#: 1529883	
Entity Name: FUSIONMGR, LLC	
Articles of Organization ( )	Amendment ( )
Articles of Dissolution ( )	Annual Report ( )
Conversion ( )	Fictitious Name ( )
Foreign Qualification (XXX)	Limited Liability ( )
Limited Partnership ( )	Merger ( )
Reinstatement ( )	Withdrawal / Cancellation ( )
Other ( )	Partnership Registration ( )

### STATE FEES PREPAID\_WITH\_SUNBIZ\_ACCT\_#120160000017 in the amount of \$155.00 7

#### **PLEASE RETURN:**

Certified Copy (XXX) Plain Stamped Copy ()

Good Standing ( ) Certificate of Fact ( )

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

•

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA;

1. FusionMgr, LLC

(If name unavailable, enter alternate n	name adopted for the purpose of transacting busine	ess in Florida. The alt	ernate name must include "Limited Liability Company,	" "L.L.C," <b>or "L</b> LC.")
Delaware 2		7		
(Jusisdiction under the law of w)	hich foreign limited liability company is organize	a)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
12/06/2024				
4	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if (See acctions 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to	prior to registration.) determine penalty ha	bility)	
1071 W. Morse Blvd		,	1071 W. Morse Blvd	
). (Street Address of Principal Office)		6	(Niziling Address)	
Winter Park, FL 32789	•		Winter Park, FL 32789	
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	25
	·····	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7. Name and <u>street addres</u>	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O	. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	ceptable)	JEN 28
Name:	Christopher Hardiman			EF STATEN: AH11: 45
Office Address:	1071 W. Morse Blvd			45
	Winter Park		32789 . Florida	
	(City)		(Zip code)	

(Registered agent's signature)

and accept the obligations of my position us registered agent.

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

· · · ·

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:		Name and Address:
□Manager	Christopher Hardiman	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:		Address:	
Authorized	Winter Park, FL 32789	DAuthorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other		[] Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized	. <u></u>	
Person		Person		
Other	Other	DOther		DOther
□Manager	Name:	⊡Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	⊡Member	Address:	
□Authorized		Authorized		
Person		Person	. <u> </u>	
Other	Other	□Other		Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felany as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person
Christopher Hardiman

Typed or printed name of signee



14 1

Page 1

The First State

I, KRISTOPHER E. KNIGHT, ACTING SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "FUSIONMGR, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2025.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FUSIONMGR, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2024.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Kristopher E. Knight, Acting Socretary of State Authentication: 202788744

Date: 01-27-25

10029504 8300 SR# 20250269798 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml